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LIST OF HOLIDAYS DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR 2026

S. No Holidays Date Day

| Republic Day 26 January, 2026 Monday
2 Maha Shivratri 16 Febuary, 2026 Monday
3 Dulhandi (Holi) 4 March, 2026 Wednesday
- Id-ul-Fitr 20 March, 2026 Friday

5 Independence Day 15 August, 2026 Saturday
6 Raksha Bandhan 28 August, 2026 Friday

7 Janamashtami 04 September, 2026 Friday

8 | Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti | 02 October, 2026 Friday

9 Dussehra 20 October, 2026 Tuesday
10 Diwali (Deepavali) 8 November, 2026 Sunday
11 Goverdhan Pooja 9 November, 2026 Monday
12 Bhaiya Dooj 11 November, 2026 | Wednesday
13 Christmas 25 December, 2026 Friday

*Subject to Visibility of Moon. In the event of change in the date(s) of the above holiday(s)

announced by the Government of India through the media(TV/AIR/News Paper etc.) dependin

upon visibility of the Moon, the University shall automatically ob%miq‘holiday (s)
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PS to the Chancellor, Honourable Chancellor, Haridwar University, Roorkee- for reference only.

PS to the Vice Chancellor, Honourable Vice Chancellor, Haridwar University, Roorkee- for reference only.

PS to Pro Vice Chancellor, Honourable Pro Vice Chancellor, Haridwar University, Roorkee- for reference only.
Dean of all Faculties, Haridwar University, Roorkee- for information only.

Controller of Examination, Haridwar University, Roorkee- for information only.

Finance Officer, Haridwar University, Roorkee- for information only.

Head of Department, Haridwar University, Roorkee- for information only.

Library, Haridwar University, Roorkee- for information only.

All Hostel, Haridwar University, Roorkee- for information only.

Guard File, Haridwar University, Roorkee- for information only.
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